Illinois law.

Section 501.300  Supervision

[bookmark: _GoBack]PAIPs must have written personnel policies and procedures.  Supervision of PAIP facilitators must be provided by an individual who meets the required 40-hour training standard and include structured supervisions of facilitators.  Immediate supervisors must have sufficient training and experience to provide oversight of quality and effectiveness of service provision.  At a minimum, supervisors will observe facilitators conducting group sessions every six months.  Supervision can be provided by a staff person, victim service agency, or another PAIP that has been approved under this Part.  Documentation of compliance with this Section must be contained in personnel files and available for review by the Department.  Compliance with this Section will be assessed by the Department through the monitoring and technical assistance outlined in Section 501.70.
